This separate financial statement element, deferred inflows of resources, represents the acquisition of net position
that applies to a future period and so will not be recognized as an inflow of resources (revenue) until that time.
The District has one item, that qualifies for reporting in this category.  The District reports deferred inflows of
resources related to excess proceeds from sales-leaseback transactions.

24

Lake Health District d/b/a Lake District Hospital
Notes to Financial Statements

Note 2: Restatements

The accompanying financial statements as of and for the year ended June 30, 2022 have been restated to correct
the following error:  long-term debt was understated and capital asset net book value was understated.

The District adopted the provisions of GASB Statement No. 96 - Subscription-Based Information Technology
Arrangements as described in Note.  A restatement was necessary based on this change in accounting principle.

The following table summarizes the restatement of previously reported amounts presented in the accompanying
financial statements as of and for the year ended June 30, 2022:

As Previously
Reported

Correction of
an Error

Change in
Accounting

Principle As Restated

Statement of net position:

Capital assets $ 26,516,643 $ 524,237 $ 5,755,859 $ 32,796,739
Total liabilities 37,945,828 640,428 5,839,324 44,425,580
Net position 7,309,287 (116,191) (83,465) 7,109,631

Statement of revenues, expenses, and
changes in net position:

Operating expenses 44,625,056 (524,237) (103,775) 43,997,044
Nonoperating revenue (expenses) 7,088,948 (640,428) (187,240) 6,261,280

Note 3: Cash and Cash Equivalents

The District maintains depository relationships with area financial institutions that are Federal Depository
Insurance Corporation (FDIC) insured institutions.  Depository accounts at these institutions are insured by the
FDIC up to $250,000 for time deposits and an additional $250,000 for demand deposits.  At June 30, 2023, the
District exceeded the insured limits.  However, this excess is collateralized with securities held by the pledging
financial institution’s trust department or agent not in the depositor’s name.

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) Chapter 295 requires all Oregon bank depositories holding public fund deposits to